�Application
Application
Adapter module Type TAM for the expansion of the EASYLAB system, in particular for the integration of fume cupboards
Interface between fume cupboard control and room control
Interface to the central BMS, voltage signals 0 – 10 V or with expansion modules for LonWorks, BACnet, Modbus
Very simple commissioning: automatic controller identification, no component addressing required (plug and play communication), configuration
software with interactive menu navigation and extended diagnostic functions
Project-specific configuration using expansion modules and room control panels

programme.
�Room management function, Interfaces, Product details
Order example: TAM/T/LAB
Expansion modules EM-TRF for supply voltage
LAB Extract air led system
 Type
TAM       Adapter module
 Expansion modules
       Option 1: Supply voltage
       No entry: 24 V AC
T       EM-TRF for 230 V AC
U       EM-TRF-USV for 230 V AC, provides uninterruptible
power supply (UPS)
       Option 2: Communication interface
       No entry: none
L       EM-LON for LonWorks-FTT-10A
B       EM-BAC-MOD-01 for BACnet MS/TP
M       EM-BAC-MOD-01 for Modbus RTU
I       EM-IP for BACnet/IP, Modbus/IP and webserver
R       EM-IP with real time clock
 Operating mode
LAB       Extract air led system (laboratories)
LAB-RMF       Extract air led system with active room management function (laboratories)
CLR       Supply air led system (clean room)
CLR-RMF       Supply air led system with active room management function
 Operating values [m /h or l/s, Pa]
       Only with operating mode LAB-RMF or CLR-RMF
V1       Total room extract air/supply air – standard mode
V2       Total room extract air/supply air – reduced operation
V3       Total room extract air/supply air – increased operation
V4       Constant supply air
V5       Constant extract air
V6       Supply air/extract air difference
Δp        Setpoint pressure (only with differential pressure control)
Useful additions: